



**BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED**  
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Ltd)  
**OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER**  
**LODNA AREA**

Ref. No. BCCI/LA/CIVIL/NIT/2008-09/2049

Date 04.02.2009

**NOTICE INVITING TENDERS**

(A bridged N.I.T. for BCCL Web site)

Sealed percentage rate Tenders in two parts (Part 'A' & 'B') are invited from experienced and eligible contractors for the following works at Jeenagora Colliery under Lodna Area.

Sl. No	Name of work	Estimated cost (Approved)	Earnest money	Cost of tender paper	Time of completion
1.	Providing pavement in front of HEMM workshop office at Jeenagora Colliery	Rs.4,98,573.76	Rs.4986/-	Rs.250/-	30 days
2	Construction of drain and culvert at Jeenagora HEMM Workshop under Lodna Area	Rs.3,55,148.19	Rs.3552/-	Rs.250/-	30 days.

Issue of tender documents — Begins on 20.02.2009

Closes on 21.02.2009

Issue of tender documents will be done on all working days during working hours except on Sundays & holidays. In the event of the specified date for submission/opening of bids declared a holiday by the employer, the bids will be received/opened on the appointed time on the next working day.


Date & time of opening of Tenders: 23.02.2009 at 3.30 P.M.

The tender documents can be had from the office of the General Manager, Lodna Area P.O.Khas Jeenagora, Dist. Dhanbad on deposition of requisite cost of tender paper in form of cash to the Cashier, Lodna Area.

**SPECIAL CONDITIONS FOR TENDERERS, DOWNLOADING THE TENDER DOCUMENT FROM BCCL WEB-SITE**

- (1) Tenderers are required to deposit along with their tender, a Bank Draft of any Nationalized / Schedule Commercial Bank payable at Dhanbad exclusively towards the cost of Tender Document for the amount indicated as above, in a separate envelope. Any Bank Draft, prepared after the scheduled closure of sale of Tender Documents i.e., 21.02.2009 may be liable for rejection.
- (2) The contents of the Tender Documents available for sale in our offices, shall be deemed as authenticated and the responsibility of errors and omissions in the downloaded documents will lie with the tenderer.

The management of BCCL reserves right to reject any or all tender or split the work among two or more tenderers without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

  
Area Civil Engineer  
Lodna Area

Copy to :-

- 1) G.M.(System), BCCL – alongwith C.D. for logging of N.I.T., Tender documents & BOQ in BCCL Website.
- 2) General Manager, Lodna Area.

**PART 'A'**  
**BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED**  
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)  
**OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER**  
**LODNA AREA**

1. Name of work : SLNo.1 & 2
2. Name of contractor :
- Address :
3. N.I.T. Reference : Ref. No. BCCI/LA/Civil/NIT/2008-09/  
dated 05.02.2009.
4. Date of Receipt of tender : Up to 3.00 P.M. on 23.02.2009
5. Date of open of Tender : At 3.30 P.M. on 23.02.2009
6. Details of E.M.D. : No. \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_  
Rs. \_\_\_\_\_
7. Money Receipt No. : No \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_  
(for issue of tender Rs. \_\_\_\_\_  
paper)
8. Photocopy of PAN :
9. Credential against experience :

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICER

## DECLARATION

I hereby declare that my / our firm has not been banned or de-listed by any  
Government or Quassi Government agencies or PSU's.

Signature of the Tenderer  
With Seal/Mohar



**PART-B**  
**PRICE BID (Sl.No.1)**

Issued to the Tenderer \_\_\_\_\_

Vide M/R No. \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

For Rs.250/- only.

Sign.of issuing authority \_\_\_\_\_

**BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF " PROVIDING PAVEMENT IN FRONT OF HEMM WORKSHOP OFFICE AT JEENAGORA COLLIERY.**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qty.	unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation over areas(exceeding 30cm in depth 1.5m in width as well as 10 Sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 M and lift upto 1.5m disposed earth to be leveled and neatly dressed.	193.14	/Cum	Rs.91.50	Rs.17,672.31
2	Dry bricks as flooring with bricks of class designation 50 on a bed of 12mm mud mortar including filling joints with Jamuna sand (with F.P.S.bricks)	845.72	/Sqm	Rs.131.50	Rs.1,11,212.18
3	Providing & laying in position cement of specified grade excluding the cost of centring & shuttering.All work upto plinth level. i) 1:3:6(1 cement3 fine sand:6 graded stone aggr.40mm nominal size.	193.14	/Cum	Rs.1843.00	Rs.3,55,957.02
4	Supplying & fitting in plinth with Jamuna sand under floors including watering,,ramming consolidating and dressing	64.38	/Cum	Rs.213.30	Rs.13,732.25
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>Rs.4,98,573.76</b>
<p><u>Compared by</u></p> <p>We quote _____ % ( _____ ) on above/below basis or at par on the estimated rates for all the above items.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Sign.of the Contractor</u> <u>With seal/Mohar</u></p>					

**PART - B**  
**PRICE BID(SLNo.2)**

Issued to the Tenderer

Vide M/R No. \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_

For Rs.250/- only.

Sign. of issuing authority \_\_\_\_\_

**BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF "CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN AND  
CULVERT AT JEENAGORA HEMM WORKSHOP UNDER LODNAREA."**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qty.	unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches or drains(not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10Sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5m including getting out the excavated soil & disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed. i) All kinds of soil	416.45	/Cum.	Rs.93.55	Rs.38,958.89
2	Brick on flat soling as per spec. -do- -do-	479.50	/Sqm	Rs.20.94	Rs.10,040.73
3	Dry bricks as flooring with bricks of class designation 50 on a bed of 12mm mud mortar including filling joints with Jamuna sand (with F.P.S.bricks)	14.65	/Sqm	Rs.131.10	Rs.1,920.61
4	Providing & laying in position cement of specified grade excluding the cost of centring & shuttering. All work upto plinth level. i) 1:4:8(1 cement:4 fine sand:8 graded stone aggr.40mm nominal size.	48.21	/Cum	Rs.1404.70	Rs.67,720.58
5	Providing & laying in position cement of specified grade excluding the cost of centring & shuttering. All work upto plinth level. i) 1:3:6(1 cement3 fine sand:6 graded stone aggr.40mm nominal size.	2.25	/Cum	Rs.1468.70	Rs.3,304.68
6	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 50 in foundation and plinth in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand	125.25	/Cum	Rs.1257.53	Rs.1,57,505.63
7	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 50 in foundation and plinth in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand	6.25	/Cum	Rs.1351.38	Rs.8,446.12
8	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 50 in foundation and plinth in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand	0.63	/Cum	Rs.1557.38	Rs.981.40
9	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15 Deg. landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, intels, bands, plin window, sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto floor five level excluding the cost of centring, sjuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:2:4(1 cement:2 coarse sand:4 gr.stone aggr.20mm nominal size.	2.54	/Cum	Rs.2120.65	Rs.5,386.45



10	Reinforcement for RCC work including straightening cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete (i) Cold twisted bars	204.00 /Kg.	Rs.21.85	Rs.4,457.40
11	Centring & shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for (i) Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	5.57 /Sqm	Rs.111.20	Rs.619.38
12	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 gr. stone aggr) finished with a floating of neat cement including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. (i) 25mm thick with 12.5mm nominal size stone aggregate.	26.12 /Sqm	Rs.86.05	Rs.2,247.62
13	12mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	777.00 /Sqm	Rs.62.10	Rs.48,251.70
14	Earth work in excavation over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth 1.5m in width as well as 10 Sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 M and lift upto 1.5m disposed earth to be leveled and neatly dressed.	58.00 /Cum	Rs.91.50	Rs.5,307.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>Rs.3,55,148.19</b>

Compared by

I/We quote \_\_\_\_\_ % ( ) on above/below basis or  
at par on the estimated rates for all the above items.

Sign. of the Contractor  
With seal/Mohar